Madison, Alabama authorized a professional services agreement with Goodwyn Mills and 

Cawood, LLC (herein “GMC”) for engineering design and development services addressing 

Mill Creek erosion; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement was entered for an amount not to exceed thirty 

eight thousand dollars ($38,000); and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 2024-075, Change Order No. One was 

authorized for additional professional engineering services necessary for obtaining a No-Rise 

Certification; and  

WHEREAS, the Director of the Engineering Department has requested that the original